
No. Region Division Province School ID Name of School

1 Region III Pampanga PAMPANGA 105997 Guagua ES

2 Region III Pampanga PAMPANGA 106269 Malusac ES

3 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111551 Balingayan Elementary School

4 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111553 Bayanan I Elementary School

5 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111555 Biga Elementary School

6 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111558 Camansihan Elementary School

7 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111560 Gutad Elementary School

8 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111561 Caguisikan Elementary School

9 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111566 Managpi Elementary School

10 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111567 Nag-iba Elementary School

11 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111577 Patas Elementary School

12 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111578 Personas Elementary School

13 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111579 Sta. Isabel Elementary School

14 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO 111580 Teresa C. Montellano Memorial School

15 Region IV-B Oriental Mindoro ORIENTAL MINDORO 110438 Bulbugan ES

16 Region IV-B Oriental Mindoro ORIENTAL MINDORO 301647 Pili NHS

17 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111256 Bagsik ES

18 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111277 Ambulong Elementary School

19 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111286 Dulangan ES

20 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111335 Budiong ES

21 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111341 Panique ES

22 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111391 Timla Elementary School

23 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111413 Pang-Alaalang Paaralang Severina M. Solidum

24 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111419 Doña Martina F. Ganan MS

25 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111425 Marigondon Sur ES

26 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111426 Matutuna ES

27 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111429 San Andres Central Elementary School

Annex A: Detailed List of Schools with Flooding due to Southwest Moonsoon and 
Typhoon (TY) Carina as of 23 July 2024, 1700H (Partial)

Page 1 of 6



28 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111430 Tan-Agan ES

29 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111431 Victoria ES

30 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 111438 Mabini ES

31 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 301756 Concepcion NHS (Main)

32 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 301759 Don Carlos M. Mejias Memorial NHS

33 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 301764 Libertad National High School

34 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 301769 Odiongan National High School

35 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 301771 San Andres NHS

36 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 301774 Santa Maria NHS

37 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 305769 San Andres Cultural High School

38 Region IV-B Romblon ROMBLON 502265 Linawan Integrated School

Grand Total 2 4 3 38
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No. Region Province Division Municiplaity School ID Name of School

Evacuation 
Date

MM/DD/YYY
Y

Total 
Classrooms 

Used as 
Evacuation 

Centers

Open 
spaces or 

other 
structures 
used if CLs 

were not 
used as EC

Total 
Number of 
Families 
Inside EC

Total 
Number of 
Individuals 
Inside EC
(Adult and 
Other Non-
Learners 

only)

Total 
Number of 
Learners 

Inside EC (K-
12 Learners)

Decampme
nt Date

MM/DD/YYY
Y

1 Region IV-A CAVITE General Trias City General Trias 107957 Bacao Elementary School 22/07/2024 2 0 19 62 7 TBD

2 Region IV-A CAVITE Imus City Imus 107989 Tinabunan ES 22/07/2024 10 0 27 72 23 TBD
Grand Total 1 1 2 2 2 12 0 46 134 30

Annex B: Detailed List of Schools Used as Evacuation Centers (ECs) due to Southwest Moonsoon and Typhoon (TY) 
Carina as of 23 July 2024, 1700H (Partial)



No. Region Division Province Municipality BEIS School ID School Name
No. of TOTALLY 

Damaged 
Classrooms

No. of PARTIALLY 
MAJOR Damage 

Classrooms

1 Region III Tarlac TARLAC CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 300997 Jose V. Yap National High School 1                                  1                                  

2 Region VI Aklan AKLAN NABAS 501182 Laserna Integrated School 1                                  2                                  

3 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS BUENAVISTA 115823 Daragan Elementary School 2                                  -                               

4 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS NUEVA VALENCIA 115909 Lanipe Elementary School 3                                  -                               

5 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS SIBUNAG 115890 Pascual G. Vilches Elementary School 4                                  2                                  

6 Region VIII Baybay City LEYTE CITY OF BAYBAY 344593 Baybay City Senior High School 5                                  5                                  

7 Region VIII Samar (Western Samar) WESTERN SAMAR DARAM 123487 Mandoyucan Elementary School 1                                  1                                  

8 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE BONTOC 501531 Beniton Integrated School -                               1                                  

9 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE LILOAN 122099 Himayangan Elementary School 2                                  2                                  

10 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE MACROHON 122198 Villa Jacinta Elementary School 5                                  1                                  

11 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 122273 Olisihan Elementary School -                               3                                  

12 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 192027 Lum-an Multigrade School -                               2                                  

Grand  Total 3 6 6 11 12 24                                20                                

Annex C.1: Detailed List of Public Schools with Reported Infrastructure Damages due to Southwest Moonsoon and Typhoon (TY) Carina as of 
23 July 2024, 1700H (Partial)
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No. Region Division Province Municipality BEIS School ID School Name
No. of Damaged 

Toilets

No. of Damaged 
Handwashing 

Facilities

1 Region III Bataan BATAAN ABUCAY 300697 B. Camacho NHS 4                             -                              

2 Region III Bulacan BULACAN ANGAT 104711 Pablo C. Capistrano ES 1                             -                              

3 Region VI Aklan AKLAN NABAS 501182 Laserna Integrated School 2                             10                               

4 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS BUENAVISTA 115834 Zaldivar Elementary School -                          1                                 

5 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS JORDAN (Capital) 115862 Don Pedro Vasquez Memorial School 1                             -                              

6 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS JORDAN (Capital) 115864 Jordan Central School -                          1                                 

7 Region VIII Biliran BILIRAN CAIBIRAN 120809 Manlabang ES 1                             1                                 

8 Region VIII Biliran BILIRAN CAIBIRAN 500410 Union Integrated School 3                             1                                 

9 Region VIII Leyte LEYTE ABUYOG 120909 Bayabas Elementary School 1                             -                              

10 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE BONTOC 501530 Hitawos Integrated School 2                             2                                 

11 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE MACROHON 122198 Villa Jacinta Elementary School 3                             1                                 

12 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 122282 Suba Elementary School 2                             -                              

13 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 192027 Lum-an Multigrade School 2                             1                                 

Grand Total 3 7 7 10 13 22                           18                               

Annex C.2: Detailed List of Public Schools with Reported Other Infrastructure Damages due to Southwest Moonsoon and 
Typhoon (TY) Carina as of 23 July 2024, 1700H (Partial)
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No. Region Division Province Municipality
BEIS School 

ID
School Name

Modified 
Curricular 
Offering 

Classification

Number of 
Damaged 
Furniture

Number of 
Damaged of 

Learning 
Resources

Number of 
Damaged 
Computer 
Equipment 

(ES)

Number of 
Damaged 
Computer 
Equipment 

(IS/SS)
1 Region III Bataan BATAAN ABUCAY 300697 B. Camacho NHS SS 246                 -                  -                  -                  
2 Region III Bulacan BULACAN ANGAT 104711 Pablo C. Capistrano ES ES -                  -                  1                     -                  
3 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO CITY OF CALAPAN (Capital) 111555 Biga Elementary School ES -                  50                   -                  -                  
4 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO CITY OF CALAPAN (Capital) 111566 Managpi Elementary School ES -                  260                 -                  -                  
5 Region IV-B Calapan City ORIENTAL MINDORO CITY OF CALAPAN (Capital) 111579 Sta. Isabel Elementary School ES -                  100                 -                  -                  
6 Region VI Antique ANTIQUE TIBIAO 115351 Sto. Rosario ES ES -                  5                     -                  -                  
7 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS BUENAVISTA 115834 Zaldivar Elementary School ES -                  10                   -                  -                  
8 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS SAN LORENZO 115852 M. Chavez Elementary School ES -                  10                   -                  -                  
9 Region VI Guimaras GUIMARAS SIBUNAG 115890 Pascual G. Vilches Elementary School ES -                  6                     -                  -                  
10 Region VIII Biliran BILIRAN CAIBIRAN 120809 Manlabang ES ES -                  -                  1                     -                  
11 Region VIII Biliran BILIRAN CAIBIRAN 500410 Union Integrated School IS -                  -                  -                  2                     
12 Region VIII Leyte LEYTE ABUYOG 120909 Bayabas Elementary School ES 75                   150                 15                   -                  
13 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE BONTOC 501530 Hitawos Integrated School IS 17                   13                   -                  3                     
14 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE BONTOC 501531 Beniton Integrated School IS 10                   15                   -                  3                     
15 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE MACROHON 122198 Villa Jacinta Elementary School ES 50                   100                 2                     -                  
16 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE MALITBOG 305533 Malitbog National High School SS 20                   -                  -                  5                     
17 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SAN JUAN (CABALIAN) 122250 Garsavic Elementary School ES 42                   58                   2                     -                  
18 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SAN RICARDO 122236 Kinachawa Elementary School ES 10                   20                   -                  -                  
19 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 122273 Olisihan Elementary School ES 20                   -                  6                     -                  
20 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 122281 Sta. Maria Primary School ES 3                     10                   5                     -                  
21 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 122282 Suba Elementary School ES 20                   -                  -                  -                  
22 Region VIII Southern Leyte SOUTHERN LEYTE SOGOD 192027 Lum-an Multigrade School ES 20                   20                   5                     -                  

Grand Total 4 8 8 15 22 533                 827                 37                   13                   

Annex D: Detailed List of Public Schools with Reported Non-Infrastructure Damages due to Southwest Moonsoon and Typhoon (TY) Carina 
as of 23 July 2024, 1700H (Partial)


